10-18-1999





Form PTO-1595 6-93

101176664

OVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

BTRL CONTRACTS AND SERVICES, INC.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⋈ no

Nature of Conveyance:

□ Assignment

□ Merger

□ Security Agreement

□ Change of Name

□ Other

Execution Dates: April 29, 1997 and May 1, 1997

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: BBI-BIOTECH RESEARCH LABORATORIES,

INC

Street Address: 375 West Street

City: West Bridgewater State: MA Zip Code: 02379

Country: USA

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠no

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent Nos. 4,677,194

4,780,529

6. Total number of applications and patents involved

Additional numbers attached?

□ yes ⊠ no

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.

Internal Address: John M. Covert

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)......\$ 80.00

☑ Enclosed SKG&F Check No. 25607

☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

Street Address:

1100 New York Ave., N.W.

Suite 600

8. Deposit Account Number:

19-0036

City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

John M. Covert

Registration No. 38,759

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Oct. 8, 1999

OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

10/18/1999 BHOLIYEN 00000030 4677194

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

80.00 DP

ODMA\GRPWISE\SKGF_DOM.SKGF_PO.PTO_LIB:1234.1 017.pto SKGF Rev. 1/26/98 dcw

PATENT

REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0638

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-3196246 0431-594-44

Examiner

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT' (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)



We,	Richard T.	Schumacher	•	,	President / Adjack Rocaldon - x
and	Candice J.	Kobyluck			, **EK *K / *Assistant Clerk,
of	BTRL Contr.	acts and Services, I	nc.		
		(Exact na	ne of corporation		1
1	375 West S	treet, West Bridgewa	ter, MA 0	2379	•
idested st.		(Street address	of corporation i	n Massachusetts)	
certify that	these Articles of	Amendment affecting articles pr	mbered:		
	#1				
		(Number those articles	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, w	nd/or 6 being amen	ded)
of the Artic	cles of Organizatio	on were duly adopted at a mesti	ng hel d on	April 18,	, 19 <u>97</u> , by vote of:
1(shares of	Common Stock (type, class & series, if any)	of	10	shares mustanding.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	shares of	(type, class & series, if any)	of		shares outstanding, and
	shares of	(type, class & series, if any)	of		shates oursianding .
		•	مر	,	•
'≖≖being a	least a majority o	of each type, class or series outs	tanding and entit	led to vote thereon	Ter-ite being at least two
		series euronding-ead entided :	± vote <u>doroon</u> ε	sc of esch type, e l	223 Or Taries of stock whose
- viäpm-ete -	adversely affected	thereby:	•		
"A	at Article I rticle I: I borat o ries,	be amended to read the name of the Corpo Inc."	in its ent ration is	irety as fol BBI-Biotech	lows: Research
For warm For amena Note: If th	inapplicable words. Inens adopted purs Inens adopted purs Inens adopted to Inens and III si Iningle sheet so long	"Delete the in uant to Chapter 156B, Section 70. uant to Chapter 156B, Section 71. uader any article or item on this neets of paper with a left margi t at each article requiring each a	form it inteffici	ent, additions shaff i ch. Additions to mor indicated.	be set forth on one side e than one article muy be

B4

4/24/92 NC

PATENT
' REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0639

13

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

Preferred:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:			

Change the total authorized to:

Preferred:

WITHOU	UT PAR VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Содицов:			
Preferred:		Preferred:			

PATENT
' REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0640

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

Larer effective date:	
SIGNED LUMBER THE PENALTHES OF PERIURY, this 24 th day of	<u>April</u> , 19 97,
College Compression	, *President & Addres Rossidant
Richard T. Schumacher	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Candice J. Robyluck assistant Cler	, Mindeska Assistant Clerk
Candice J. Kobyluck Delane the heapplicable words.	-

11

PATENT

574639

173760

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment, and the filing fee in the amount of \$ 100 having been paid, said article is deemed to have been filled with me this 1 day of 1997.



E COMMONWEALTH 7 MAY - E MA 9: 04 DELOERTHE DATSIGE

Effective date:

aple Francis Bolich

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Jennifer R. Searle, Esq.

Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer

One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

PATENT REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 10/08/1999